

BY: Delegate Krebs

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 142  
(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 3, strike “5,109,000” and substitute “6,229,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 33, in lines 7 and 13, strike “\$150,000” and “150,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 36, in lines 32 and 38, strike “\$25,000” and “25,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 39, in lines 4 and 10, strike “\$125,000” and “125,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively; and in line 41, strike “\$75,000” and substitute “\$0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 40, in line 7, strike “75,000” and substitute “0”; and in lines 17 and 25, strike “\$375,000” and “375,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 43, in lines 25 and 27, strike “\$40,000” and “40,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively; and in lines 34 and 40, strike “\$50,000” and “50,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 44, in lines 1 and 4, strike “\$40,000” and “40,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively; and in lines 5 and 8, strike “\$40,000” and “40,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 47, in line 42, strike “\$200,000” and substitute “\$0”.

On page 48, in line 5, strike “200,000” and substitute “0”.